Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and in continuation of our earlier intimations dated November 28, 
2025, December 31, 2025 and January 07, 2026, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 
Company vide circular resolution today i.e. January 14, 2026 have approved the allotment of 
67,93,80,400 (Sixty Seven Crore Ninety Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred) fully paid-up 
Bonus Equity Shares of face value Rs. 1/- each in the proportion of 4:1 i.e. 4 (Four) new fully paid-up 
Equity Share of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each for every 1 (One) existing fully paid-up Equity Share of 
Re. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each to those eligible Shareholders of the Company whose names appeared in